
 

1 

 

 
                Directorate: Supply Chain Management Tender Office: Zwamadaka Building 
              Private Bag x 313, Pretoria, 0002 Tel 012 336 8988/8670, Fax 012 336 7359 Web: www.dws.gov.za  

 

Enquiries: Winnie Dolamo      Tel: 012 336 8974      Email: dolamow@dws.gov.za     Ref: (W 11437) 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION:  
 
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND THE DELIVERY OF GROCERY (FOOD 
PRODUCTS) AND CLEANING CONSUMABLES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SANITATION 
ROODEPLAAT TRAINING CENTRE (RTC) AS AND WHEN IS REQUIRED FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX 
MONTHS (36) 

 
CLOSING DATE :09 May 2023 

TIME: @ 11:00      

 

       COMPULSORY BRIEFING  
       Date: 24 April 2023 

       Venue: Department of Water and Sanitation (Roodeplaat Training Centre) Roodeplaat Dam, Moloto/ 
Kwa-Mhlanga Road, Pretoria – (direction clarity please contact Mr Levis Skosana at 012 943 
3303/ 082 896 2115) 

       Time: 10.30 am 

 

BID DOCUMENTS OBTAINABLE FROM: 

 

Departmental website: www.dws.gov.za , National Treasury E-tender Portal 

 

COST OF DOCUMENTS: 

 
Free self-downloaded  
 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 
 

N/A 
 
DELIVER BID PROPOSALS TO: 

 
Bid proposals must be deposited into the Tender/ Bid Box situated at Department of Water and Sanitation: 
Head office, 157 Francis Baard Street, Pretoria 001, Zwamadaka Building:, by not later than the closing date 
and time indicated above. Bid proposals submitted after the closing date and time will not be considered.  
. 

       ANY ENQUIRIES REGARDING THE BIDDING PROCEDURE MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 
 

SCM CONTACT PERSON TECHNICAL CONTACT PERSON 

Name: Winnie Dolamo Levis Skosana  

Tel: 012 336 8974 012 943 3303/ 082 896 2115 

Email: dolamow@dws.gov.za SkosanaL2@dws.gov.za 

 

      Please be aware that the Department representatives at SCM will never call you and demand   
      bribes in exchange for a tender; if this happens, please notify the Department.       

http://www.dws.gov.za/
http://www.dws.gov.za/
dolamow@dws.gov.za
file:///F:/SkosanaL2@dws.gov.za

